Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

*‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 10 -2023

IMO

9003524

8937352

9006459

9363508

9100530

9588419

9490636

9153422

9571600

9330264

8230120

9473652

8917883

8118839

8926121

9180877

9414656

9116010

9227053

9083263

9540039

8008498

9512173

9315745

9270490

8203529

9437854

9486570

9406104

9450703

9111761

9721633

Name*

FORESTER

GULF

MY REYHAN
BESTEKAR
DOGAK

EFI THEO

GENCO ARDENNES
LESLEY CT
MANDULEY

MSC LEVANTE F
SELENA

AFON WEN
AKNOUL

AL SALMY 5
ANASTASIA
ANGELO

AST ECO

ATTU

AUTOSUN
BAHAMA SPIRIT
CANGA STAR
CECILIA
CHEMROUTE OASIS
CHEMTRANS LEO
CHEMTRANS SEA
CHRIST

CKR ZEYNEP
CLIPPER COMO
CS CAPRICE
DENIZ-M
DOGANBEY

FWN SKY

Flag

PA
AG
VU
BB
KM
LR
MH
BZ
PA
PA
cM
cY
BS
AE
PW
AG
MH
cM
PT
VU
VU
KM
PA
LR
LR
TZ
VU
MH
BS
PA
VU

NL

Inspection
Date

15-10-2023
3-10-2023
25-10-2023
15-10-2023
18-9-2023
25-9-2023
20-10-2023
16-10-2023
4-10-2023
19-10-2023
22-8-2023
26-9-2023
27-9-2023
3-10-2023
22-9-2023
29-9-2023
9-10-2023
24-10-2023
16-10-2023
23-10-2023
26-9-2023
9-10-2023
28-9-2023
20-10-2023
7-10-2023
21-9-2023
28-9-2023
12-10-2023
26-9-2023
11-10-2023
18-10-2023

13-10-2023

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date
9 23-10-2023
17 19-10-2023
7 31-10-2023
13 27-10-2023
19 6-10-2023
8 2-10-2023
4 23-10-2023
8 23-10-2023
7 10-10-2023
3 21-10-2023
43 3-10-2023
6 1-10-2023
6 2-10-2023
7 9-10-2023
19 10-10-2023
8 6-10-2023
8 16-10-2023
5 28-10-2023
8 23-10-2023
5 27-10-2023
16 11-10-2023
4 12-10-2023
7 4-10-2023
8 27-10-2023
13 19-10-2023
17 7-10-2023
7 4-10-2023
6 17-10-2023
8 3-10-2023
6 16-10-2023
9 26-10-2023
2 14-10-2023

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

3

3



IMO

9476769

9151149

9467615

9125047

9287778

9792759

9419943

9115913

9127980

9386914

9471630

8342375

9123312

9641792

9286542

9132507

9194309

9363998

9418286

9060730

9869320

9354856

9786798

9598713

8903040

9145554

9379064

59

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Name*

GARNET ACE
GAS MILANO
GAT FEELING
GERMAN SKY
GLORY TRADER
HOL |

IVY BLUE
JULIETA
KATHLEEN

MAZOWSZE

MINOAN PIONEER

NEW RAOUF
PATRIA
PREDATOR
PUTUOSHAN
QUEEN SARA
RMS DUISBURG
SEA LEADER
SELAM

SKIPPER PLANET
SKYLER

STAR JENNIFER
TELMO

V BRAVO
VECTIS ISLE
WILSON MAAS

WISE

Flag

PA
MH
MH
LR
PA
PA
MH
AG
AG
BS
LR
PW
CY
LR
LR
SL
LR
MT
MT
PW
IM
MH
CcYy
PA
TZ
BB

SG

Inspection

Date
13-10-2023

12-10-2023

28-9-2023

17-10-2023

2-8-2023

31-8-2023

3-10-2023

25-10-2023

21-9-2023

18-10-2023

5-10-2023

14-8-2023

30-8-2023

18-10-2023

30-9-2023

13-10-2023

24-9-2023

9-9-2023

26-9-2023

10-10-2023

2-10-2023

3-10-2023

9-10-2023

12-10-2023

8-6-2023

25-10-2023

23-10-2023

Duration Of
Detention

7

16

7

3

65

48

11

7

12

65

43

13

24

11

15

Release
Date

19-10-2023
27-10-2023
4-10-2023
19-10-2023
5-10-2023
17-10-2023
13-10-2023
31-10-2023
2-10-2023
21-10-2023
13-10-2023
17-10-2023
11-10-2023
30-10-2023
6-10-2023
19-10-2023
1-10-2023
2-10-2023
6-10-2023
24-10-2023
4-10-2023
8-10-2023
13-10-2023
15-10-2023
5-10-2023
27-10-2023

27-10-2023

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
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1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 10 -2023

IMO*

8937352

9003524

9006459

8230120

9100530

9153422

9330264

9363508

9490636

9571600

9588419

8008498

8118839

8203529

8342375

8903040

8917883

8926121

9060730

9083263

9111761

9115913

9116010

9123312

9125047

9127980

9132507

9145554

9151149

9180877

9194309

9227053

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Name

GULF
FORESTER

MY REYHAN
SELENA

DOGA K

LESLEY CT

MSC LEVANTE F
BESTEKAR
GENCO ARDENNES
MANDULEY

EFI THEO
CECILIA

AL SALMY 5
CHRIST

NEW RAOUF
VECTIS ISLE
AKNOUL
ANASTASIA
SKIPPER PLANET
BAHAMA SPIRIT
DOGANBEY
JULIETA

ATTU

PATRIA
GERMAN SKY
KATHLEEN
QUEEN SARA
WILSON MAAS
GAS MILANO
ANGELO

RMS DUISBURG
AUTOSUN

Flag

AG
PA
VU
cMm
KM
BZ
PA
BB
MH
PA
LR
KM
AE
TZ
PW
TZ
BS
PW
PW
VU
VU
AG
cMm
cY
LR
AG
sL
BB
MH
AG
LR
PT

Inspection
Date

3-10-2023
15-10-2023
25-10-2023

22-8-2023

18-9-2023
16-10-2023
19-10-2023
15-10-2023
20-10-2023

4-10-2023

25-9-2023

9-10-2023

3-10-2023

21-9-2023

14-8-2023

8-6-2023

27-9-2023

22-9-2023
10-10-2023
23-10-2023
18-10-2023
25-10-2023
24-10-2023

30-8-2023
17-10-2023

21-9-2023
13-10-2023
25-10-2023
12-10-2023

29-9-2023

24-9-2023

16-10-2023

Duration Of
Detention

17

9

7

43

19

17

65

120

19

15

43

12

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Release Date

19-10-2023
23-10-2023
31-10-2023
3-10-2023
6-10-2023
23-10-2023
21-10-2023
27-10-2023
23-10-2023
10-10-2023
2-10-2023
12-10-2023
9-10-2023
7-10-2023
17-10-2023
5-10-2023
2-10-2023
10-10-2023
24-10-2023
27-10-2023
26-10-2023
31-10-2023
28-10-2023
11-10-2023
19-10-2023
2-10-2023
19-10-2023
27-10-2023
27-10-2023
6-10-2023
1-10-2023

23-10-2023

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

3

3



IMO*

9270490

9286542

9287778

9315745

9354856

9363998

9379064

9386914

9406104

9414656

9418286

9419943

9437854

9450703

9467615

9471630

9473652

9476769

9486570

9512173

9540039

9598713

9641792

9721633

9786798

9792759

9869320

59

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Name

CHEMTRANS SEA

PUTUOSHAN

GLORY TRADER

CHEMTRANS LEO

STAR JENNIFER

SEA LEADER

WISE

MAZOWSZE

CS CAPRICE

AST ECO

SELAM

IVY BLUE

CKR ZEYNEP

DENIZ-M

GAT FEELING

MINOAN PIONEER

AFON WEN

GARNET ACE

CLIPPER COMO

CHEMROUTE OASIS

CANGA STAR

V BRAVO

PREDATOR

FWN SKY

TELMO

HOL |

SKYLER

Flag

LR
LR
PA
LR
MH
MT
SG
BS
BS
MH
MT
MH
VU
PA
MH
LR
CY
PA
MH
PA
VU
PA
LR
NL
CY
PA
M

Inspection
Date

7-10-2023
30-9-2023
2-8-2023
20-10-2023
3-10-2023
9-9-2023
23-10-2023
18-10-2023
26-9-2023
9-10-2023
26-9-2023
3-10-2023
28-9-2023
11-10-2023
28-9-2023
5-10-2023
26-9-2023
13-10-2023
12-10-2023
28-9-2023
26-9-2023
12-10-2023
18-10-2023
13-10-2023
9-10-2023
31-8-2023

2-10-2023

Duration Of
Detention

13

7

65

11

11

16

13

48

Release Date

19-10-2023
6-10-2023
5-10-2023

27-10-2023
8-10-2023
2-10-2023

27-10-2023

21-10-2023
3-10-2023

16-10-2023
6-10-2023

13-10-2023
4-10-2023

16-10-2023
4-10-2023

13-10-2023
1-10-2023

19-10-2023

17-10-2023
4-10-2023

11-10-2023

15-10-2023

30-10-2023

14-10-2023

13-10-2023

17-10-2023

4-10-2023

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 10 - 2023

IMO : 9006459 Company My Ship Group SA, Zuhal Caddesi Cevizli Mah, Maltepe , Istanbul , Vanuatu

Name: MY REYHAN Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Insp.date:  25-10-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 3 General cargo/multipur Vanuatu 1201 1992
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Palermo 31-10-2023 7  day(s) 16

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

United Registration and Classification of Services Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-5-2023 22-5-2028

United Registration and Classification of Services Load Line 12-10-2023  22-5-2028

United Registration and Classification of Services Safety Management Certificate 23-5-2023 14-9-2026

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Long-range identification and tracking system (LRIT) Rectified no

Rescue boats Rectified no

Inflatable liferafts Rectified no

Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no

On board training and instructions Rectified no

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 1 of 69 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10
Fire pumps and its pipes
Maintenance of Fire protection systems

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

- 2023
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

no

no

IMO : 9003524 Company Lider Ship Management Co Ltd , Evkaf Sokak Guzelyali Mah, Pendik , Istanbul , Panama

Name: FORESTER Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Insp.date:  15-10-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 3 General cargo/multipur Panama 2827 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Chioggia 23-10-2023 9 day(s) 17

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate 28-6-2023  27-11-2023
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-6-2023 30-1-2028
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Load Line 5-9-2023 30-1-2028

Deficiencies reason for detention

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related

Charts Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
Ventilation Rectified no
Means of escape Rectified yes Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 2 of 69

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10 - 2023

IMO : 8937352
Name: GULF

Insp.date: 3-10-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 3

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer ,

Type

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Porto Nogaro

Certificate

Flag
Antigua and Barbuda

Pasifik Lojistik Grubu , , , Antigua and Barbuda

Gross tonnage
2914

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Compass correction log
Signalling lamp
Voyage or passage plan

Other (navigation)

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

Propulsion main engine
Auxiliary engine

Other (MARPOL Annex IV)
ISM

Keeldate
1996

Total of deficiencies

19-10-2023 17 day(s) 33
Issued Expiry Last Survey
23-5-2022 22-5-2027 Turkey
23-5-2022 22-5-2027 Turkey
11-8-2023 26-6-2024 Turkey
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Rectified no

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Date

13-8-2023
13-8-2023
11-8-2023

months
Sanitary Facilities Rectified no
Galley, handlingroom (maintenance) Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 3 of 69

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10 - 2023

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation Rectified no
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Ballast, fuel and other tanks Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Means of escape Rectified no
Fire control plan Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
Page 4 of 69 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control



Released from detention - period : 10

IMO : 9588419
Name: EFI THEO

Company

- 2023

Cuma Shipmanagement Ltd , Vouliagmenis Avenue, Voula , Athens, Liberia

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Pacific Basin Shipping (UK) Limited , , London, UK

Insp.date: 25-9-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 2

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Flag Gross tonnage

Liberia 22137

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
2008

Total of deficiencies

Royal Portbury 2-10-2023 8 day(s) 25
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 22-6-2023  21-12-2023
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-6-2023 11-2-2027
Bureau Veritas Load Line 22-6-2023 11-2-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications Rectified no
Non-payment of wages Rectified no
Water, pipes, tanks Rectified no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified no
Ventilation Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 5 of 69 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10 - 2023

IMO : 9571600 Company Aquarius Bulkcarrier Shpg Co, , , Panama
Name: MANDULEY Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Insp.date: 4-10-2023 Charterer )y

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage

36 months: 2 Bulk carrier

Panama

22414

Port of detention

Date of release

Keeldate
2011

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Marina di carrara 10-10-2023 7 day(s) 13

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-4-2023 29-1-2028
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 26-4-2023 29-6-2028
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 8-4-2022 8-4-2027 Ireland 25-8-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Electronic charts (ECDIS) Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Non-payment of wages Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 6 of 69

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10 - 2023

IMO : 9490636
Name: GENCO ARDENNES

Company

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Insp.date:  20-10-2023 Charterer Canpotex, n/a,n/a, CA
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 2 Marshall Islands

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

GS Shipmanagement Pvt Ltd, , , Marshall Islands

Gross tonnage
32837

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
2009

Total of deficiencies

Saint John 23-10-2023 4  day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-6-2020 30-8-2024  United States 15-9-2023
Lloyd's Register Load Line 2-9-2019 30-8-2024  United States 15-9-2023
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 19-2-2022 18-2-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
Cleanliness Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 7 of 69

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 10

IMO : 9363508
Name: BESTEKAR

Insp.date:  15-10-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Company

- 2023

Gemiciler Denizcilik Nakliyat , , , Barbados

Classification society Indian Register of Shipping

Charterer ),
Type Flag
Barbados

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Gross tonnage
5232

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
2004

Total of deficiencies

Marseille (GPM) 27-10-2023 13 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Indian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-6-2023  16-11-2023
Indian Register of Shipping Load Line 17-6-2023  16-11-2023
Indian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 17-6-2023  16-12-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Overloading Rectified no
Steering gear alarm Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 8 of 69

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 10

IMO : 9330264
Name: MSC LEVANTE F
19-10-2023

Company

Insp.date: Charterer

- 2023

MSC Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Panama

Classification society DNV AS

7 2

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

Port of detention

General cargo/multipur

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
9957

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
2004

Total of deficiencies

Gioia tauro 21-10-2023 3 day(s) 15

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-5-2023  22-10-2026
DNV AS Load Line 5-4-2022  22-10-2026
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 12-4-2022  12-4-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Signalling lamp Rectified no
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified no
VDR)
BNWAS Rectified no
Lifeboats Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Steering gear Rectified no
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems Rectified no
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment Rectified no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 9 of 69

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10 - 2023

IMO : 9153422 Company Veles S&T Group Ltd, 43, Bedford Street, London, Belize

Name: LESLEY CT Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

Insp.date: 16-10-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Oil tanker Belize 3630 1997

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Eleusina (Elefsis) 23-10-2023 8 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-4-2022  18-11-2026 Romania 8-2-2023
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 15-4-2022  18-11-2026 Romania 8-2-2023
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 23-6-2023  21-12-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention
Civil Liability for Qil Pollution Damage Cert.

ISM

Fire detection and alarm system

Operation of Fire protection systems

Action Taken
Rectified
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 10 of 69

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 10

- 2023

IMO : 9100530 Company VRS Maritime Services Ltd , Agiou Nikolaou Street , Piraeus , Comoros
Name: DOGA K Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Insp.date: 18-9-2023 Charterer DOO VIMEKSIM SRB NOVI, NORODNOG FRONTA 23, NOVI SAD, RS
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipur Comoros 7636 1994
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Bari 6-10-2023 19 day(s) 29
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-3-2021 6-7-2024 Turkey 4-7-2023
Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C Load Line 4-7-2023 7-7-2024
Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C Safety Management Certificate 3-3-2021 18-10-2025  Turkey 16-4-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention
Gyro compass

Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption)
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition
Medical certificate

Garbage shipboard handling

ISM

Sanitary Facilities

Sleeping room, additional spaces
Furnishings

Galley, handlingroom (maintenance)

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

yes
no
no
no
no

no

no
no
no
no

no

Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2023

Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature
Ropes and wires

Cleanliness of engine room

Steering gear

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Muster list

Facilities for reception of marine safety inform.

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire detection and alarm system

Fire fighting equipment and appliances
Personal equipment for fire safety

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

Ventilation
Maintenance of Fire protection systems

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no
no
no
no
yes
no
yes
yes

yes

yes
yes

yes

yes
no

no

Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C

Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C
Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C

Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C

Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C
Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C

Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C

Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 10

IMO : 8230120 Company

Name: SELENA

Insp.date: 22-8-2023 Charterer

- 2023

Classification society Other

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Constanta

Recognised Organisation
Other
Other
Other

Certificate

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention

Gyro compass
Charts

Nautical publications
Echo sounder

Navigation bridge visibility

Lifeboats

Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert
Liability for the removal of wrecks certificate
Endorsement by flagstate

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

SOPEP

Flag

Cameroon

Gross tonnage
2457

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
1970

Sofilarex Ic ve Dis Ticaret Ltd Sti, Kayik Is Merkezi, Kucuksu Caddesi, Inkilap Mah, 109/10,
Umraniye, 34768, Istanbul , Cameroon

Total of deficiencies

3-10-2023 43 day(s) 26
Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-6-2023 8-11-2023 Ukraine
9-6-2023 8-11-2023 Ukraine
Safety Management Certificate 9-6-2023 8-11-2023
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified yes Other
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified yes Other
As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Rectified yes Other
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no

Date
9-6-2023
9-6-2023

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 10

- 2023

Certificate or documentary evidence of financial security for Rectified

repatriation

Certificate or documentary evidence of financial security relating to Rectified

shipowners liability

Non-payment of wages

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation
Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Emergency fire pump and its pipes
SART/AIS-SART

Fire detection and alarm system

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

no

no

no
yes

no
yes
yes
yes

yes

Other

Other
Other
Other

Other

IMO : 9869320 Company , , »Jamaica
Name: SKYLER Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 2-10-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Commercial yacht Jamaica 445 2015
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Genoa 4-10-2023 3 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 7-1-2020 10-10-2023  United States 17-11-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Maritime Labour Certificate Rectified no
Medical fithess Rectified no
Maintenance/duplication of equipment Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 14 of 69 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10 - 2023

IMO : 9792759 Company , , , Panama

Name: HOL | Classification society

Insp.date: 31-8-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Tug Panama 162 2015
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Trapani 17-10-2023 48 day(s) 12

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Load Lines (including Exemption) Rectified no

Rescue boats Rectified no

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition Rectified no

Maritime Labour Certificate Rectified no

Certificate or documentary evidence of financial security for Rectified no

repatriation

Sleeping room, additional spaces Rectified no

Galley, handlingroom (maintenance) Rectified no

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems Rectified no

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 10

IMO : 9786798
Name: TELMO
9-10-2023

Company

Insp.date: Charterer

- 2023

Naviera Murueta SA , Calle de San Vicente 8 48001, Bilbao , Cyprus

Classification society Lloyd's Register

MURUETA ATLANTICO, San Vicente, 8 edificio Albia 9” 48001, BILBAO, ES

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Porto Torres

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
QOil filtering equipment
ISM

Fire drills
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

General cargo/multipur

Flag
Cyprus

Keeldate
2015

Gross tonnage
3978

Date of release

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

13-10-2023 5 day(s) 12
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-7-2022  27-10-2026
Load Line 31-3-2023 27-10-2026
Safety Management Certificate 9-3-2022 19-3-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 16 of 69

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10 - 2023

IMO : 9721633 Company ForestWave Navigation BV, , , Netherlands
Name: FWN SKY Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date:  13-10-2023 Charterer ForestWave Navigation B.V., Rozenburglaan, 9727 DL, Groningen, NL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Netherlands 6749 2014
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Trois Rivieres 14-10-2023 2 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety 28-7-2023 26-3-2025
Bureau Veritas Load Line 28-7-2023 26-3-2025
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 28-7-2023 27-1-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Auxiliary engine Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months

Electrical installations in general As in the agreed class no
condition

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2023

IMO : 9641792 Company Evalend Shipping Co SA, 21, Filellinon & G Souri Streets, 105 57, Athens, Liberia
Name: PREDATOR Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Insp.date:  18-10-2023 Charterer CARGIL, , Genewa, CH

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 17019 2010

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Gdynia 30-10-2023 13 day(s) 31
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-8-2023  17-10-2023
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 12-8-2023  17-10-2023
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 9-8-2022 14-9-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-
VDR)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)

Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.)

Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption)

Load Lines (including Exemption)

Lifeboats
Lifeboats
Rescue boats

Launching arrangements for rescue boats

On board training and instructions

Action Taken
Rectified

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Rectified

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

yes

yes

no

yes

no
yes
no

yes

no

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2023

Maintenance of Life Saving Appliances
Other (certificates)

ISM

Closing devices/watertight doors
Enhanced survey programme (ESP)

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Facilities for reception of marine safety inform.
Fire prevention structural integrity

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Ventilation

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

no

no

no

yes

no
no
no

yes
no

no

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 10

IMO : 9598713
Name: V BRAVO

Company

- 2023

Varco SA, NR Athinon-Korinthou, Industrial Area of Xeropigado , Mandra , Panama

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

ARM SHIPPING, , CHANGHAI, CN

Insp.date:  12-10-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Port of detention

Larnaca

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention
Endorsement by flagstate

ISM

Fire drills
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems
Fire detection and alarm system

Fire pumps and its pipes

Bulk carrier

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage

33020

Keeldate
2011

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

15-10-2023 4  day(s) 7
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-7-2022 12-1-2027  Bangladesh 17-3-2023
Load Line 17-7-2022 12-1-2027 Bangladesh 17-3-2023
Safety Management Certificate 7-9-2022 30-4-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2023

IMO : 9540039
Name: CANGA STAR

Company HBC MAR SHIPPING & TRADING, , , Vanuatu

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 26-9-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Vanuatu 6756 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Augusta 11-10-2023 16 day(s) 17

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-8-2022  27-12-2026  Turkey 18-10-2022
Bureau Veritas Load Line 6-4-2022  27-12-2026  Turkey 18-10-2022
United Registration and Classification of Services Safety Management Certificate 15-5-2023 5-4-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats Rectified no
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition Rectified no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Access / structural features (ship) Rectified no
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) Rectified no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2023
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no

Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2023

IMO :9512173
Name: CHEMROUTE OASIS

Insp.date: 28-9-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer SIPCHEM, , , SA
Type Flag
Panama

Oil tanker/Chemical tan

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Certificate

lino Marine Service Co Ltd, 1-1, Uchisaiwai-cho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo , Panama

Gross tonnage Keeldate
16413 2010

Date of release

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Bilge pumping arrangements

ISM

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)

Machinery spaces

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Machinery controls alarm

4-10-2023 7 day(s) 20
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
10-4-2021 13-4-2026 Singapore 17-4-2023
16-3-2021 13-4-2026 Singapore 17-4-2023
15-8-2021  15-8-2026
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 10

IMO : 9486570
Name: CLIPPER COMO

Insp.date:  12-10-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Company

- 2023

V SHIPS HAMBURG GMBH & CO KG, , , Marshall Islands

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer ),
Type Flag
Marshall Islands

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Montreal

Gross tonnage
24118

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Deficiencies reason for detention

Bilge pumping arrangements

Fire-dampers

Keeldate
2009

Total of deficiencies

17-10-2023 6 day(s) 7
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-10-2023  18-11-2023
Safety Management Certificate 20-7-2023 19-1-2024
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2023

IMO :9476769 Company Excel Marine Co Ltd, , , Panama
Name: GARNET ACE Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date:  13-10-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Panama 60148 2008

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Royal Portbury 19-10-2023 7 day(s) 23
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-7-2021 7-7-2025 China 24-5-2023
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 31-5-2020 7-7-2025 China 24-5-2023
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 19-10-2020  26-11-2025  Japan 25-8-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2023

IMO : 9473652 Company Holyhead Towing Co Ltd , Newry Beach Yard , Holyhead , Cyprus
Name: AFON WEN Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 26-9-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Tug Cyprus 131 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Belfast 1-10-2023 6 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 9-6-2020 18-5-2025  France 15-3-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no

Machinery spaces
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2023

IMO :9471630 Company Modion Maritime Management SA, , , Liberia
Name: MINOAN PIONEER Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 5-10-2023 Charterer BUNGESA, , ,CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 51255 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Nantes-Saint Nazaire (G 13-10-2023 9 day(s) 1
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 29-9-2022  27-11-2026
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-1-2023 19-1-2026  Egypt 8-4-2023
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 25-1-2023 19-1-2026  Egypt 8-4-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no

Page 27 of 69

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9467615

Name: GAT FEELING

Insp.date: 28-9-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS
DNV AS
DNV AS

10

Company

- 2023

Wallem Shipmanagement Ltd , Dorset House, Taikoo Place, 979, Kings Road, Quarry Bay,
Eastern, Hong Kong , Marshall Islands

Classification society DNV AS

Charterer Pacbasin, , , UK
Type Flag

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Newport (Gwent)

Marshall Islands

Gross tonnage
23426

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Fire drills

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Keeldate
2010

Total of deficiencies

4-10-2023 7 day(s) 19
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-5-2023 3-4-2028
Load Line 3-5-2023 3-4-2028
Safety Management Certificate 16-7-2023  17-8-2028
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 10

IMO : 9450703
Name: DENIZ-M

Insp.date:  11-10-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

American Bureau of Shipping

- 2023

Company

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Port of detention
Bilbao

Certificate

Charterer ,
Type Flag
Bulk carrier Panama

ISKENDERUN GEMI ISLETMECILIGI, , , Panama

Gross tonnage
23456

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Propulsion main engine

Qil filtering equipment

ISM

Keeldate
2008

Total of deficiencies

16-10-2023 6 day(s) 6
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
19-4-2022 14-7-2024 Turkey 9-6-2023
9-6-2023 14-7-2024
7-2-2022 4-11-2025
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2023

IMO : 9437854 Company CKR DENIZCILIK SANAYI, , , Vanuatu

Name: CKR ZEYNEP Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Insp.date: 28-9-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Vanuatu 4109 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Chioggia 4-10-2023 7 day(s) 15

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-7-2022 27-9-2026  Turkey 16-9-2022

Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 8-2-2023 27-9-2026

United Registration and Classification of Services Safety Management Certificate 28-9-2021 27-5-2026

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fire-dampers Rectified no
Operation of Fire protection systems Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 10

- 2023

MARLA DRY BULK SHIPMANAGEMENT, , , Marshall Islands

IMO : 9419943 Company
Name: IVY BLUE Classification society Lloyd's Register
Insp.date: 3-10-2023 Charterer Marla Trading , , Dubai, AE
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands
Port of detention Date of release
13-10-2023

Monfalcone

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Gross tonnage
31572

Keeldate
2010

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

11 day(s) 7

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
17-6-2021 30-1-2026 Singapore 25-12-2022
1-5-2021 30-1-2026 Singapore 25-12-2022

13-12-2022  19-12-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Radio life-saving appliances Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified no
Ventilation Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2023

IMO : 9418286 Company Unimarin Denizcilik,, , , Malta

Name: SELAM Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 26-9-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Malta 5285 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Ravenna 6-10-2023 11 day(s) 27

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-5-2023 17-4-2028

Bureau Veritas Load Line 4-5-2023 17-4-2028

Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 16-10-2018  11-10-2023  Turkey 10-9-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
On board training and instructions
ISM

Sleeping room, additional spaces

Doors

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

Temporary repair
carried out

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

no
no
no

no

no

yes

no
yes
no

no

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2023

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems Rectified no

Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no

IMO : 9414656 Company DS SHIPPING LTD, , , Marshall Islands

Name: AST ECO Classification society KOREAN REGISTER

Insp.date: 9-10-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Marshall Islands 1972 2005

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Volos 16-10-2023 8 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
KOREAN REGISTER Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-9-2023 14-1-2027
KOREAN REGISTER Load Line 5-8-2023 14-1-2027
KOREAN REGISTER Safety Management Certificate 6-8-2023 5-2-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention
Rescue boats

Launching arrangements for rescue boats

ISM

Action Taken

As in the agreed flag
State condition

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2023

Gross tonnage

IMO : 9406104 Company Campbell Shipping Co Ltd, , , Bahamas
Name: CS CAPRICE Classification society Lloyd's Register

Insp.date: 26-9-2023 Charterer Norvic Shipping International , , , US
Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Bahamas 19972

Port of detention

Date of release

Keeldate
2009

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Avonmouth 3-10-2023 8 day(s) 14

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-6-2023  18-3-2025
Lloyd's Register Load Line 12-1-2021 18-3-2025 India 18-6-2023
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 14-6-2023 5-9-2025 United States 14-6-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Fire drills Rectified no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 10

IMO : 9386914
Name: MAZOWSZE

Company

- 2023

Polska Zegluga Morska PP, Plac Rodla 8, 70-419 , Szczecin , Bahamas

Classification society DNV AS
Agriculture & Energy Carriers Ltd. , Lyford Cay Financial Center, N-7776-283 , Nassau , BS

Insp.date:  18-10-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Port of detention
Quebec City

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS
DNV AS
DNV AS

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Propulsion main engine
ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Bulk carrier

Flag

Bahamas

Keeldate
2006

Gross tonnage
24109

Date of release

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

21-10-2023 4  day(s) 13
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-1-2023 29-3-2024
Load Line 27-1-2023 29-3-2024
Safety Management Certificate 7-6-2021 14-3-2024
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

To be rectified before no

departure

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2023

IMO : 9379064 Company V Ships Asia Group Pte Ltd, , , Singapore
Name: WISE Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Insp.date:  23-10-2023 Charterer UNIPEC PTE Ltd, , , SG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker/Chemical tan Singapore 27987 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Augusta 27-10-2023 5 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-6-2022  22-11-2024  Ghana 25-11-2022
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 25-11-2022  22-11-2024  Panama 24-2-2023
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 6-7-2023 19-7-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Dangerous Chemicals in Bulk (ICoF/IBC Code) Rectified no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Galley, handlingroom (maintenance) Rectified no
Asbestos fibres Rectified no
Stability/strength/loading information and instruments Rectified no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2023

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 10

IMO : 9363998
Name: SEA LEADER
9-9-2023

Company

Insp.date: Charterer

- 2023

MARINE TRANS MANAGEMENT LLC, , , Malta

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

7 2

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Argostolion

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention
On board training and instructions

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
ISM

Dangerous areas
Access / structural features (ship)

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)
Other (SOLAS operational)

General cargo/multipur

Flag
Malta

Keeldate
2005

Gross tonnage
5197

Date of release

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

2-10-2023 24 day(s) 14
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-10-2022  17-4-2027  Turkey 12-6-2023
Load Line 17-10-2022 17-4-2027 Turkey 12-6-2023
Safety Management Certificate 19-10-2022 3-8-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

To be rectified at no

agreed repair port

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9354856
Name: STAR JENNIFER

Insp.date: 3-10-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

10 - 2023

Company

Classification society

Starbulk SA, , , Marshall Islands

Bureau Veritas

VITERRA CHARTERING, , ROTTERDAM , NL

Charterer
Type Flag
Marshall Islands

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Vancouver

Gross tonnage
43189

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Certificate

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention

Other (MARPOL Annex |)
ISM

Fire drills

Keeldate
2005

Total of deficiencies

8-10-2023 6 day(s) 11
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-8-2021 14-3-2026  Singapore 25-4-2023
27-8-2021 14-3-2026 Singapore 25-4-2023
Safety Management Certificate 10-7-2020 9-7-2025 India 4-6-2023
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no
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10 - 2023

Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9315745
Name: CHEMTRANS LEO

Company

Chemikalien Seetransport GmbH , Mattentwiete 1, 20457 , Hamburg , Liberia

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Insp.date:  20-10-2023 Charterer Hafnia Pools Pte Ltd, 10 Pasir Panjang Road, ~18-01, Singapore , SG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Liberia 23303 2006

Port of detention

Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Cork including Whitegat 27-10-2023 8 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 20-11-2022  19-11-2027

American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-8-2022 15-8-2026
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 31-5-2022 15-8-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats Rectified no
Other (MARPOL Annex |) Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Cargo & other hatchways Rectified no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances As in the agreed class no

condition
Maintenance of Fire protection systems As in the agreed flag no

State condition
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Released from detention - period : 10

- 2023

IMO : 9287778 Company Glory Ships S Pte Ltd , Nordic European Centre, 3, International Business Park , Singapore,
Panama
Name: GLORY TRADER Classification society China Classification Society
Insp.date: 2-8-2023 Charterer Norden, , , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 41205 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Hamburg 5-10-2023 65 day(s) 48

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
China Classification Society Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-8-2022 27-8-2027
China Classification Society Load Line 28-8-2022 27-8-2027
China Classification Society Safety Management Certificate 9-11-2020 27-8-2024  China 26-8-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals Rectified no
Ballast Water Management Certificate Rectified no
Propulsion main engine Rectified no
Insulation wetted through (oil) Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Sanitary Facilities Rectified no
Sleeping room, additional spaces Rectified no
Furnishings Rectified no
Galley, handlingroom (maintenance) Rectified no
Cleanliness Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2023

Steam pipes, pressure pipes, wires (insulation)

Electrical installations in general

Cargo & other hatchways

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Doors

Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Manholes/flush scuttles

Functionality of Safety Systems

Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations
Fire detection and alarm system

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment
Personal equipment for fire safety
Fire-dampers

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)
Other (fire safety)

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2023

IMO : 9286542 Company SHANGHAI KEEN SHIP MANAGEMENT, , , Liberia

Name: PUTUOSHAN Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Insp.date: 30-9-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Oil tanker/Chemical tan Liberia 11580 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Patras 6-10-2023 7 day(s) 13

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-9-2022 16-8-2024

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 15-9-2022 16-8-2024

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 2-4-2023 1-4-2028

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Fire drills Rectified no
Abandon ship drills Rectified no
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems Rectified no
Other (SOLAS operational) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 10

IMO : 9270490
Name: CHEMTRANS SEA

Company

- 2023

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Penfield Marine LLC, n/a, Southport, US

Insp.date: 7-10-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Oil tanker

Port of detention

Flag

Liberia

Chemikalien Seetransport GmbH , Mattentwiete 1, 20457 , Hamburg , Liberia

Gross tonnage
40763

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
2003

Total of deficiencies

Rotterdam 19-10-2023 13 day(s) 22

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-7-2022 25-4-2024  United States 14-7-2023
Lloyd's Register Load Line 2-8-2019 25-4-2024  Panama 16-6-2023
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 2-8-2019 10-9-2024  India 3-7-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals Rectified no
Record of drills and steering gear tests Rectified no
Auxiliary engine Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Ballast, fuel and other tanks Rectified no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 10

IMO : 9227053
Name: AUTOSUN

Company

- 2023

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Insp.date:  16-10-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo

Port of detention

Royal Portbury

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Minimum Safe Manning Document
ISM

Fire drills

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

UMS - alarms

Certificate

Flag
Portugal

UECC Grimsby Ltd , Appian Way, DN31 2UT, Grimsby , Portugal

Gross tonnage
21094

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2000

Total of deficiencies

23-10-2023 8 day(s) 24
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
29-1-2021 30-12-2025 Spain 9-2-2023
29-1-2021 30-12-2025 Spain 9-2-2023
18-2-2022 4-3-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

As in the agreed class no

condition
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Released from detention - period : 10

IMO : 9194309
Name: RMS DUISBURG
24-9-2023

Company

Insp.date: Charterer

- 2023

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Flag

Liberia

Rhenus Maritime Service, , , DE

Bulkers Marine Ltd , Methonis Street, Piraeus, Liberia

Gross tonnage
2042

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
1998

Total of deficiencies

Goole 1-10-2023 8 day(s) 14

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-2-2022 31-1-2027  Germany 27-1-2023
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 14-2-2022 31-1-2027  Germany 27-1-2023
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 11-8-2021 8-7-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Echo sounder As in the agreed flag no

State condition
Lifeboats Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Overloading Rectified no
Fire prevention structural integrity Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2023

IMO : 9180877 Company Arel Denizcilik Ticaret, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Name: ANGELO Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Insp.date: 29-9-2023 Charterer bernslot, , , UA

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Antigua and Barbuda 4503 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Oristano 6-10-2023 8 day(s) 7

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 20-9-2023  19-11-2023

RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-4-2023 21-5-2024  Turkey 20-4-2023

RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 26-7-2023 21-5-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Voyage or passage plan Rectified no

Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 10

IMO :9151149
Name: GAS MILANO

Company

- 2023

Petroxi Trading Inc, , , Marshall Islands

Classification society Lloyd's Register

7 2

Insp.date:  12-10-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Port of detention

Gas carrier

Flag

Marshall Islands

Gross tonnage
4402

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
1997

Total of deficiencies

Burgas 27-10-2023 16 day(s) 14

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-8-2023 14-7-2027
Lloyd's Register Load Line 19-2-2023 14-7-2027
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 19-2-2023  4-12-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Auxiliary engine Rectified no
Sewage treatment plant As in the agreed flag no

State condition
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified no
Other (load lines) As in the agreed flag no

State condition
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2023

IMO : 9145554 Company Wilson Ship Management AS , Bradbenken 1, 5003, Bergen , Barbados
Name: WILSON MAAS Classification society DNV AS

Insp.date:  25-10-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Barbados 1169 1996

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Szczecin 27-10-2023 3 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-9-2022 27-7-2027  Netherlands 6-9-2023
DNV AS Load Line 9-9-2022 27-7-2027  Netherlands 6-9-2023
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 8-12-2022  24-8-2026

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

As in the agreed flag
State condition

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2023

IMO : 9132507
Name: QUEEN SARA
13-10-2023

Company

Insp.date: Charterer

7 2

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Type
General cargo/multipur

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Flag

Sierra Leone

Fisher Marine Ltd , Sefa Sokak Evliya Celebi Mah, Tuzla, Istanbul, Sierra Leone

Gross tonnage
10220

Port of detention

Manfredonia

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Emergency equipment for 2-way comm.

Certificates for master and officers

Certificate for rating for watchkeeping

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

ISM

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1997

Total of deficiencies

Date

19-10-2023 7 day(s) 17
Issued Expiry Last Survey
17-6-2023 16-11-2023
17-6-2023 16-11-2023
4-9-2023 3-12-2023
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Rectified no

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2023

IMO : 9127980 Company RANA DENIZCILIK NAKLIYAT, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Name: KATHLEEN Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Insp.date: 21-9-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Antigua and Barbuda 2086 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Reggio Calabria 2-10-2023 12 day(s) 21

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-12-2022  27-7-2027

Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Load Line 19-12-2022  27-7-2027

Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)  Safety Management Certificate 11-5-2023 3-1-2028

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Charts Rectified no

BNWAS Rectified no

Endorsement by flagstate Rectified no

Propulsion main engine Rectified no

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Provisions quantity Rectified no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills Rectified no
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems Rectified no
MF/HF Radio installation Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2023

Fire prevention structural integrity

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Engineers' alarm

Flag State
Administration
consulted

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 10

- 2023

IMO : 9125047 Company Sirus Shipping Ltd , Aydinli Yolu Caddesi Icmeler Mah, Tuzla, Istanbul, Liberia
Name: GERMAN SKY Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Insp.date: 17-10-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Liberia 2997 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Rijeka 19-10-2023 3 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Rescue boats

ISM

Fire drills
Abandon ship drills

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

8-6-2023 6-7-2028

13-5-2023 30-8-2026 Turkey 4-10-2023
17-5-2023 30-8-2026 Turkey 4-10-2023

Action Taken
Rectified
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO :9123312
Name: PATRIA

Insp.date: 30-8-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

10

Company

- 2023

Interscan Schiffahrtsges mbH , Raboisen 32, 20095 , Hamburg , Cyprus

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Port of detention

Gent

Deficiencies reason for detention

Record of drills and steering gear tests
Rescue boats

Ballast Water Management System
ISM

Electrical installations in general

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)

Machinery spaces
Means of escape

Other (fire safety)

Charterer ),
Type Flag
General cargo/multipur Cyprus

Gross tonnage
2210

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
1995

Total of deficiencies

11-10-2023 43  day(s) 37
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-4-2022 31-3-2026  Spain 26-6-2023
Load Line 24-2-2023 1-9-2023
Safety Management Certificate 3-8-2023 28-7-2028
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

To be rectified within no

14 days

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO :9116010

Name: ATTU

Insp.date:  24-10-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Company

10

- 2023

INTERCONTINENTAL SHIPPING GROUP LIMITED , RM4, 16/F HO KING COMM CTR. 2-16

FEYUEN ST MONGKOK, KL, HONG KONG , Cameroon

Classification society

Charterer ),
Type Flag
Cameroon

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Szczecin

Gross tonnage
2774

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Deficiencies reason for detention

Propulsion main engine
UMS - alarms

Keeldate
1995

Total of deficiencies

28-10-2023 5 day(s) 10
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-8-2023 27-1-2024
Load Line 28-8-2023 5-1-2024
Safety Management Certificate 28-8-2023 27-2-2024
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2023

IMO :9115913
Name: JULIETA
25-10-2023

Company

Insp.date: Charterer

’

’

’

Type
General cargo/multipur

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Port of detention

Limerick

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Magnetic compass

Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest
ISM

Fire prevention structural integrity

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

Certificate

Load Line

Flag
Antigua and Barbuda

Interscan Schiffahrtsges mbH , Raboisen 32, 20095 , Hamburg , Antigua and Barbuda
Classification society Bureau Veritas

Gross tonnage
2050

Keeldate
1994

Date of release

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

31-10-2023 7 day(s) 14
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
21-12-2022 31-5-2025 France 28-8-2023
21-12-2022 31-5-2025 France 28-8-2023
14-7-2023 4-7-2028
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified yes Bureau Veritas

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified yes Bureau Veritas
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Released from detention - period : 10

IMO : 9111761
Name: DOGANBEY
18-10-2023

Company

Insp.date: Charterer

- 2023

MIMO SHIPPING SA, , , Vanuatu

Classification society Turkish Lloyd

7 2

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Ortona

Recognised Organisation

United Registration and Classification of Services
United Registration and Classification of Services

United Registration and Classification of Services

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Voyage or passage plan

Estabilishment of working language onboard
Embarkation arrangements rescue boats
Steering gear

Muster list

Fire drills

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems

General cargo/multipur

Flag

Vanuatu

Gross tonnage
1941

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
1994

Total of deficiencies

26-10-2023 9  day(s) 16
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-5-2023 13-9-2026  Turkey
Load Line 26-5-2023 13-9-2026  Turkey
Safety Management Certificate 31-8-2023  31-1-2024
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date
31-8-2023
31-8-2023
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2023

IMO : 9083263 Company Algoma Ship Tech Ltd , Church Street , St Catharines, ON , Vanuatu
Name: BAHAMA SPIRIT Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Insp.date:  23-10-2023 Charterer MARTIN MARIETTEA AGREGATES , 4123 PARKLAKE AVE, RALEIGH , NORTH CAROLINA , US, US
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Vanuatu 26792 1994
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Aulds Cove 27-10-2023 5 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-3-2020 31-1-2025  Turkey 18-5-2023
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 3-3-2020 30-1-2025  Turkey 18-5-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Bulkhead -corrosion As in the agreed class no
condition
Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage As in the agreed class no
condition
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2023

Name: SKIPPER PLANET
Insp.date:  10-10-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

IMO : 9060730 Company Skipper Planet Shipping Ltd , 4th Floor, Verdun Twins Center, Concord Street , Beirut, Palau
Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ),
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Palau 13706 1992
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Mykonos 24-10-2023 15 day(s) 18
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Recognised Organisation

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

3-8-2023 16-3-2027
3-8-2023 16-3-2027
11-8-2023 22-5-2028

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified no
VDR)
Echo sounder To be rectified at no
agreed repair port
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Hull - corrosion Rectified no
Cargo & other hatchways Rectified no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 10

IMO : 8926121
Name: ANASTASIA

Insp.date: 22-9-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping

- 2023

Company

Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

Southern Breeze Shipping Ltd, , , Palau

Gross tonnage

Charterer Bora Shipping and Chartering, , Istanbul , TR
Type Flag
Palau

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Constanta

Certificate

2528

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charts

Nautical publications

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc

Garbage record book
ISM

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation

Cleanliness of engine room

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Bulwarks and freeing ports

Fire drills

Keeldate
1994

Total of deficiencies

10-10-2023 19 day(s) 27
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
18-4-2023 25-11-2026
20-4-2022 25-11-2026  Turkey 24-12-2022
6-6-2023  17-8-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Rectified no

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2023

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no

MF Radio installation Rectified no

IMO : 8917883 Company CMA SHIPS SAS, , , Bahamas

Name: AKNOUL Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 27-9-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Bahamas 6809 1991
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Marseille (GPM) 2-10-2023 6 day(s) 20

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-9-2023  10-10-2023

Bureau Veritas Load Line 21-9-2023 31-3-2028

Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 20-4-2023 4-6-2028

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Launching arrangements for survival craft Rectified no

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) Rectified no

Fire-dampers Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 10

- 2023

IMO : 8903040 Company South River Shipping Co Ltd, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: VECTIS ISLE Classification society Other
Insp.date: 8-6-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Tanzania, United 2237 1986
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Rethimnon 5-10-2023 120 day(s) 25
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-4-2023 11-9-2023
Other Load Line 12-4-2023 11-9-2023
Other Safety Management Certificate 12-4-2023  11-10-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals
Charts

Voyage or passage plan

Bridge operation

Long-range identification and tracking system (LRIT)
On board training and instructions

International Air Pollution Cert.

Maritime Labour Certificate

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

Fire control plan - all

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation

Adequate lighting - mooring arrangements

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2023

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights
Doors

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Machinery space openings
Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

Main installation

Fire pumps and its pipes

Ventilation

UMS - alarms

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Rectified
Rectified

Temporary repair
carried out

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Temporary repair
carried out

Rectified

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 10

IMO : 8342375
Name: NEW RAOUF
14-8-2023

Company

Insp.date: Charterer

- 2023

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Constanta

Recognised Organisation

International Register of Shipping
International Register of Shipping
International Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Compass correction log
Nautical publications

Speed and distance indicator

Voyage or passage plan

Lifeboats

Launching arrangements for survival craft
Propulsion main engine

ISM

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation

Winches & capstans

Certificate

Flag

Palau

Daytona Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Palau
Classification society International Register of Shipping
MEDSEA TRADING SRL, , BEIROUTH, LB

Gross tonnage

4518

Keeldate
1999

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

17-10-2023 65 day(s) 30
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
25-7-2023 24-12-2023
25-7-2023 24-12-2023
31-3-2023 22-9-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

As in the agreed flag yes International Register of Shipping

State condition
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

no
yes
yes

no

no

no

yes

International Register of Shipping

International Register of Shipping

International Register of Shipping
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2023
Decks - corrosion

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Doors

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Bulwarks and freeing ports

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Fire drills

Performance standards for radio equipment
Fire detection and alarm system

Personal equipment for fire safety

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
no
no
no
no
no

yes

International Register of Shipping
International Register of Shipping
International Register of Shipping
International Register of Shipping

International Register of Shipping

International Register of Shipping
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Released from detention - period : 10

- 2023

IMO : 8203529 Company North for Land & Marine, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: CHRIST Classification society Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Insp.date: 21-9-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Tanzania, United 1988 1982
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Constanta 7-10-2023 17 day(s) 27
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Maritime Bureau of Shipping

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
Signalling lamp
Charts

Nautical publications

Echo sounder

International code of signals-SOLAS

Voyage or passage plan

Long-range identification and tracking system (LRIT)
International Sewage Pollution Prevention Cert.
Other (life saving)

International ship security certificate

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc

Endorsement by flagstate

13-6-2023 30-9-2023
13-6-2023 30-9-2023
13-6-2023 30-9-2023

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2023
Medical certificate

SOPEP

Qil filtering equipment

MF Radio installation

Facilities for reception of marine safety inform.

Fire detection and alarm system

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 10

IMO : 8118839
Name: AL SALMY 5

Company

- 2023

Salem Al Makrani Cargo Co, , , United Arab Emirates

7 2

Insp.date: 3-10-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo

Port of detention

Kalymnos

Recognised Organisation

Emirates Classification Society TASNEEF
Emirates Classification Society TASNEEF

Emirates Classification Society TASNEEF

Flag
United Arab Emirates

Classification society Emirates Classification Society TASNEEF

Gross tonnage
12530

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Abandon ship drills

Fire detection and alarm system
Fire detection and alarm system
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition

Keeldate
1983

Total of deficiencies

9-10-2023 7 day(s) 12
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-6-2023 9-7-2027 United Arab 19-8-2023
Emirates
Load Line 19-6-2023 9-7-2027 United Arab 19-8-2023
Emirates
Safety Management Certificate 24-4-2021 10-3-2026
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified yes Emirates Classification Society TASNEEF
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified yes Emirates Classification Society TASNEEF
Rectified yes Emirates Classification Society TASNEEF
Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2023

IMO : 8008498 Company Galazio Shipping Co, Agias Paraskevis Street , Athens , Comoros

Name: CECILIA Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

Insp.date: 9-10-2023 Charterer NORTH AEGEAN SLOPS, , Thessaloniki, GR

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Oil tanker Comoros 1891 1981
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Thessaloniki 12-10-2023 4  day(s) 11

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-6-2023  18-10-2023

Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 10-8-2023  14-10-2023

Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 19-5-2023  18-11-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Certificate for personnel on tankers Rectified no

Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems Rectified no

Total number of detentions: 59
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